COPY RECEWVED

1)
2)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

AGENDA TIME: %:,g
Ordinance Committee TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

Thursday, January 22 — 12:00 PM
Flaherty Room — Seymour Town Hall

Call meeting to order
Pledge of Allegiance

Public comment
Discussion and take possible action on fire department ordinance revisions

Discussion and take possible action on sidewalk ordinance revision
Discussion and take possible on delinquent tax ordinance

Discussion and take possible action on veterans’ tax exemption ordinance
Adjournment

Submitted by,

W. Kurt Miller, First Selectmen
WKM/rmb



